Government of Pondicherry Abstract

Finance Department - Conduct of 5th Economic Census in the Union Territory of Pondicherry during 2005 - Constitution of Steering Committee - Orders - Issued.

Finance Department

-OMM. No. 05/F2/2005

Pondicherry, dt.12.01.2005 :05 vano

Read: I.D. No. 342/DES/ASI/WEC/2004/2096; dt. 20.12.2004; DOR BRIT. #sido . of the Directorate of Economics and Statistics and statistics Pondicherry. Corretariat, Pondicherry.

The Joint Pirestor (in charge of Octonomic Census), Directorat of Economics and Statistics, Pondicherry,

The Fifth Economic Census is too be aconducted throughout the country with the main objective of taking a complete count of all enterprises engaged in economic activities both in Agricultural and non-agricultural sectors of the economy. The census would provide useful basis information on location, nature of coperation, the employment etc. of all the enterprises in the Union Territory of Pondicherry, which can be used for policy formulation/planning. Since various Departments would be involved in the work relating to the Economics Census, the Director of Economics and Statistics has proposed to constitute a steering committee under the Chairmanship of the Secretary (Finance) in order to Co-ordinate the work relating to conduct of 5th Economics Census during 2005 and to review the progress of the work periodically.

2. Accordingly the Lieutenant-Governor is pleased to constitute a Steering Committee for monitoring the $5^{\hbox{th}}$ Economic Census in the Union Territory of Pondicherry as follows:

Secretary to Govt. (Finance) and Commissioner Director of and Additional Census Commissioner Economics Statistics Regional Administrator, Deputy Census Commissioner for Karaikal Karaikal Region 4. Regional Administrator, Mahe Deputy Census Commissioner for Mahe Region 5. Regional Administrator, Deputy Census Commissioner for Yanam Region Yanam 6. Joint Director in-charge of Member Secretary Economics Census, Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Pondicherry

- The Committee will review the progress of Economics Census operation and various other matters connected with the Economics Census.
- The Member-Secretary will convene meetings of the Steering Committee as and when required.

-// By order of the Lieutenant-Governor //-

(S. VENKATANATHAN) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (FINANCE)

The Director of Economics and Statistics, Pondicherry.

To

BBp.2/-